
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0058 Name: Agreement Between Owner and Contractor -
Competitively Bid – Roofing Constructors Inc., dba
Western Roofing Service – 900 High Street Roofing
Replacement Project – Division of Facilities
Planning and Management

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:1/5/2022 Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

On agenda: Final action:2/9/2022 2/9/2022

Enactment date: 2/9/2022 22-0211Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between
the District and Roofing Constructors, Inc., dba Western Roofing Service, San Leandro, CA,
(“Contractor”), for the latter to provide a replacement, removal, and disposal of existing roofing, for the
900 High Street Roofing Replacement Project, as described in Article I of the Agreement, in the
amount of $181,963.00, which includes a contingency of $15,000.00, as the lowest responsible,
responsive bidder, with the work anticipated to commence on February 10, 2022, and to last for
Ninety (90) Calendar days, ending May 11, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0058 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - Competitively Bid – Roofing Constructors
Inc., dba Western Roofing Service – 900 High Street Roofing Replacement Project – Division of
Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: Tadashi.nakadegawa@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education2/9/2022 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

